Declaration of Compliance for wood | Page:1 of 2

JS Trad i n g 3errtsiicc)illﬁf1, 17.10.2016

1 | JS Trading

Kragemosen 12
5250 Odense SV
Danmark

Phone: +45 29 256 014
Mail: johnstorm@mail.tele.dk
Web: www.jstrading.dk

2 Identification of product(s):

e Product name Wood picks for us with decorative items.
e Description Birch wood.
e Material

» Photo(s)




Declaration of Compliance for wood |Page:20f2

JS Trading \Ellettsii(‘):rllsos.1,17.10,2016

3 General EU compliance:

The articles specified above comply with 1935/2004/EC (EU framework regulation on food contact
materials), and are produced, and stored, in compliance with 2023/2006/EC (EU regulation on
Good Manufacturing Practice, GMP).

The articles also comply with the Danish Bekendtgarelse Nr. 822, af 26.06.2013.

The articles comply with 1935/2004/EC, and other requirements, by complying with the French
regulations and guidelines regarding wood for food contact
http://www.economie.gouv. fr/dgccrf/Securite/Produits-alimentaires/Materiaux-au-contact/Bois

No preservatives, pesticides or fungicides have been used during production and storage of the
raw materials or finished articles.

The wood picks are suitable for contact with all types of food under the intended and foreseeabie
conditions of use.

The wood picks are intended for food contact at temperatures up to 50 °C, for up to 7 days, though
no specific upper temperature, or time limit applies.
Any decorations on the wood picks, are not suitable for food contact.

Samples of the product, or a similar product made from the same raw materials, and under the
same conditions, have been tested according fo the test conditions specified in the relevant
guideline or regulation, or compliance has been documented through calculation or simulation.

We declare that the products in this consignment have been produced under the same conditions
as the sample, and from identical raw materials from the same supplier.

We declare that we have procedures in place, according to 2023/2006/EC, to ensure that all items
delivered by us live up to the requirements mentioned above.

JS Trading will make the background documentation available to the competent authorities, and
our customers, at their request.

On behalf of JS Trading:

John Storm, CEO

rﬂ’w E&TM'A/ | >l 281L

Signature Date




